502600874 12/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2647193

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORDA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	07/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOMO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	350 SOUTH 400 WEST, SUITE 100	
City:	LINDON	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7769895
Patent Number:	6972763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)362-1800

 Phone:
 650-209-4884

 Email:
 pto@raubvogel.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: AMIR H. RAUBVOGEL
Address Line 1: RAUBVOGEL LAW OFFICE
Address Line 2: 820 LAKEVIEW WAY

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DOM9000 DOM9001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIR H. RAUBVOGEL	
Signature:	/Amir H. Raubvogel/	
Date:	12/12/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011 07 18 - Corda _ Articles of Amendment re Name Change to Domo Technologies Inc#page1.tif source=2011 07 18 - Corda _ Articles of Amendment re Name Change to Domo Technologies Inc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031814 FRAME: 0820 OF \$80.00 //69895



Francine Giani
Executive Director
Department of Commerce

Kathy Berg
Director
Division of Corporations
& Commercial Code

STATE OF UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS & COMMERCIAL CODE CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

JOSH G. JAMES

DOMO TECHNOLOGIES, INC

350 SOUTH 400 WEST SUITE 100

LINDON UT 84042

Access Code Code: 1301469



State of Utah
Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Corporation - Domestic - Profit

This certifies that **DOMO TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC** has been filed and approved on **March 13**, 1996 and has been issued the registration number 1301469-0142 in the office of the Division and hereby issues this Certification thereof.

fathy Ber

KATHY BERG Division Director

*The Access Code is used for Online Applications used by this Division only.

PATENT REEL: 031814 FRAME: 0821

07-18-11P01:43 RCVD

RECEIVED JUL 1 8 2011

Uteh Div. Of Carp. & Comm. Codo

PEDITE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CORDA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Utah corporation

CORDA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Utah corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts these Articles of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation effective as of July 14, 2011.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is CORDA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
- Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Domo Technologies, Inc. (the "Company")."

- This amendment was adopted on July 14, 2011.
- 4. This amendment was unanimously adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation:

Type of Stock	Number of Shares Represented at Meeting & Entitled to Vote	<u>Number</u> <u>Voted in</u> <u>Favor</u>	Number <u>Yoted</u> Against
Common Stock	1,000	1,000	0
Total:	1,000	1,000	0

5. The above-described approval was sufficient for approval of these Articles of Amendment by the Corporation's only voting group.

> Joshyla James,

> > State of Utah Department of Commerce
> > Division of Corporations and Commercial Code I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed and approved on this day of 120 120 In this office of this Division and hereby issued This Certificate thereof.

Examine

FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 12/12/2013

Amouni Paid:

\$656.00

Receipt Number: 3621893 07/16/201